Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Cerdec Royalty Co. -6-03	Name: <u>DMC2 Royalty Corporation</u> Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	Association General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment	Corporation-State Nevada				
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 16 May 2000	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Town No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	ξ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 569,420				
Additional number(s) at	tached Ves No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Kenneth A. Clark					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Rankin, Hill, Porter Street Address: & Clark LLP	8. Deposit account number: 060625				
925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700					
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Kenneth A. Clark Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/09/2003 TDIAZ1

01 FC:4521

00000249 060625

569420

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0570

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

	(After	r Issuance of Stock)		Filed by:
		RDEC ROYALTY		
We the undersigne	ed ROBERT W. MAR	TEL President propr	x Roed North	and
ROBERT YAMADA Secretary	ek Ásejéhock fisikni r ix	of	CERDEC ROYALT Name of Co	Y CO.
do hereby certify:				
That the Board of D	Directors of said corporation	at a meeting dul	ly convened, held o	n the15th
day of JANUARY	,XX9 2000 adopted	a resolution to ar	mend the original a	rticles as follows:
Article ONE	is hereby amended to	read as follows:		FILED TO TO TO THE SETHE OF THE SETHENSIAN AND A SETTEMBER AND A SETTEMBE
THE NAME OF THE CO	ORPORATION IS DMC2 RO	YALTY CORPORA	TION.	JUN 1 9 2000
				110 <u>C20444-97</u>
Articles of Incorporation	nares of the corporation on is 10,000; that the najority vote of the stockhod to vote thereon.	said change(s) a	nd amendment hav	ve been consented to
COMMONIWEALTH		ROBERT Y		Secretary
State of SENN:	SYLUANIA.	THOUSEN'S A	j	1
	sylvania. } ss	•		
on Many.	16, 2000	, perso	onally appeared bef	fore me, a Notary Public,
	TEL and ROBERT YAMADA	Appearing and Signing	Document	who acknowledged
that they executed the a	ibove instrument.	m	nganet A	Thanshman and Notary
	(NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL)		Margaret A. Marshm Canton Twp., Was My Commission Exp Member, Pennsylvania A	nan, Notary Public hington County ires Mar. 24, 2003
NAVORE - CT System Culture			······································	Party and the same of the same

RECORDED: 01/06/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0571